
FOREIGN INVESTMENT OF PERMITTED PROJECTS AS OF (31/5/2023) 
(  BY  COUNTRY/ REGION ) 

( US $ in million ) 
Sr.  Permitted Projects 

 Country/ Region No. Approved % 
No.   Amount  

1 Singapore 370 25840.175 27.90 
2 China 590 21746.885 23.48 
3 Thailand 154 11609.573 12.54 
4 Hong Kong(SAR) 290 10015.352 10.81 
5 U.K * 110 7482.620 8.08 
6 Republic of Korea 197 4201.048 4.54 
7 Viet Nam 31 2224.526 2.40 
8 Malaysia 69 1961.001 2.12 
9 Japan 126 1865.654 2.01 
10 The Netherlands 26 1576.121 1.70 
11 India 37 775.733 0.84 
12 U.S.A 23 574.716 0.62 
13 France 25 556.357 0.60 
14 Indonesia 18 288.157 0.31 
15 China(Taipei) 48 209.170 0.23 
16 Canada 20 203.594 0.22 
17 Samoa 11 175.474 0.19 
18 United Arab Emirates 3 147.692 0.16 
19 Philippines 3 147.173 0.16 
20 Australia 18 145.799 0.16 
21 Brunei Darussalam 23 126.754 0.14 
22 Russia Federation 2 94.000 0.10 
23 Republic of Liberia 4 79.201 0.09 
24 Austria 2 74.365 0.08 
25 Panama 2 55.101 0.06 
26 Switzerland 6 53.073 0.06 
27 Seychelles 12 49.077 0.05 
28 Luxembourg 3 47.277 0.05 
29 Macau(SAR) 4 43.930 0.05 
30 Mauritius 3 39.584 0.04 
31 Germany 6 34.774 0.04 
32 Norway 1 30.564 0.03 
33 Republic of the Marshall Island 2 25.209 0.03 
34 Cambodia 3 24.175 0.03 
35 Lebanon 1 14.024 0.02 
36 Denmark 1 13.370 0.01 
37 Sri Lanka 3 8.993 0.01 
38 Bangladesh 5 8.890 0.01 
39 Ireland 1 8.053 0.01 
40 New Zealand 1 6.950 0.01 
41 Cyprus 1 5.250 0.01 
42 Qatar 1 4.500 0.00 
43 Italy 2 3.299 0.00 
44 Israel 1 2.400 0.00 
45 Belize 2 2.310 0.00 
46 Sweden 1 2.050 0.00 
47 Nepal 1 1.500 0.00 
48 South Africa 1 1.309 0.00 
49 Cook Islands 1 1.150 0.00 
50 Laos 1 0.883 0.00 
51 Estonia 1 0.852 0.00 
52 Afghanistan 1 0.653 0.00 
 FIL Total 2268 92610.340 100 
 SEZ Total 122 2190.790 2.31 
 Grand Total 2390 94801.130  

*British Overseas Territories 
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FOREIGN INVESTMENT OF EXISTING PROJECTS AS OF 31/5/2023 
(  BY  COUNTRY/ REGION ) 

( US $ in million ) 
Sr.   Existing Projects 

  Country/ Region No. Approved  % 
No.     Amount   

1 Singapore 305   21425.233  28.97 
2 China 528   18792.186  25.41 
3 Hong Kong(SAR) 259   9875.742  13.35 
4 U.K * 68   6328.036  8.56 
5 Thailand 104   4429.539  5.99 
6 Republic of Korea 174   3992.325  5.40 
7 Viet Nam 30   2196.526  2.97 
8 Japan 107   1569.626  2.12 
9 The Netherlands 23   1341.621  1.81 

10 Malaysia 35   1071.208  1.45 
11 India 31   632.533  0.86 
12 France 9   546.527  0.74 
13 U.S.A 8   331.151  0.45 
14 China(Taipei) 46   200.526  0.27 
15 Samoa 10   172.274  0.23 
16 Canada 5   158.663  0.21 
17 Brunei Darussalam 21   122.914  0.17 
18 United Arab Emirates 1   105.000  0.14 
19 Russia Federation 2   94.000  0.13 
20 Australia 5   69.538  0.09 
21 Indonesia 9   68.860  0.09 
22 Switzerland 4   49.420  0.07 
23 Seychelles 12   49.077  0.07 
24 Luxembourg 3   47.277  0.06 
25 Republic of Liberia 3   44.900  0.06 
26 Mauritius 3   39.584  0.05 
27 Macau(SAR) 2   39.530  0.05 
28 Norway 1   30.564  0.04 
29 Republic of the Marshall Island 2   25.209  0.03 
30 Cambodia 2   23.270  0.03 
31 Germany 5   19.774  0.03 
32 Lebanon 1   14.024  0.02 
33 Ireland 1   8.053  0.01 
34 Sri Lanka 2   7.993  0.01 
35 Philippines 2   7.173  0.01 
36 New Zealand 1   6.950  0.01 
37 Qatar 1   4.500  0.01 
38 Bangladesh 2   4.433  0.01 
39 Italy 2   3.299  0.00 
40 Austria 1   2.865  0.00 
41 Belize 2   2.310  0.00 
42 Sweden 1   2.050  0.00 
43 Nepal 1   1.500  0.00 
44 South Africa 1   1.309  0.00 
45 Cook Islands 1   1.150  0.00 
46 Laos 1   0.883  0.00 
47 Estonia 1   0.852  0.00 
48 Afghanistan 1   0.653  0.00 

  Total 1839   73962.630  100 
  SEZ Total 114   2117.532  2.78 
  Grand Total 1953   76080.162    

*British Overseas Territories       
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